drawn on issued and effective lending products, which are accounted for on an amortised
cost basis under IAS 39:

Direct Lending Account Total

£’000 £’000

Movements:

Balance at 1 April 2022 1,003,183 1,003,183

Loans issued and effective 320,863 320,863

Amounts drawn (321,911) (321,911)

Net foreign exchange adjustments 57,656 57,656

Change in cover (40,854) (40,854)

Balance at 31 March 2023 1,018,937 1,018,937

Loans issued and effective 779,297 779,297

Amounts drawn (741,169) (741,169)

Net foreign exchange adjustments (24,040) (24,040)

Change in cover (128,004) (128,004)

Balance at 31 March 2024 905,021 905,021

20. Direct Lending Impairment – Prior Period Adjustment

The 2022/23 accounts have been restated to incorporate the impact of an adjustment
for impairment. This adjustment increased the Net Operating Income by £29,423,000.
The Statement and Comprehensive Net Income, Statement of Financial Position and
related notes have been restated with the below tables showing the summarised impact.
The Statement of Parliamentary Supply was not restated, the effect has been accounted
for in 2023/24.

Statement of Parliamentary Supply

As reported 2022/23 Adjustment As reported 2022/23

£’000 £’000 £’000

Total Resource AME Outturn  (302,951) -  (302,951)

Restated Statement of Comprehensive Net Income

As reported 2022/23 Adjustment As restated 2022/23

£’000 £’000 £’000

Impairment of uninsured capital loans  58,790  (29,423)  29,367

Net Operating Income  (302,951)  (29,423)  (332,374)

UK Export Finance annual report and accounts 2023/24 217Financial statements

Restated Statement of Financial Position

As reported 2022/23 Adjustment As restated 2022/23

£’000 £’000 £’000

Loans and Recievables  2,562,182  29,423  2,591,605

Generaral Fund  (650,319)  29,423  (620,896)

21. Entities within the departmental boundary

The Export Guarantees Advisory Council is an advisory Expert Committee, which falls within
the departmental boundary. For details, refer to the council’s annual report included within
the performance report of this annual report and accounts.

22. Related party transactions

UKEF is a government department and consequently has had various transactions with
other government departments and other central government bodies.

None of the members of UKEF’s Board or their related parties has undertaken any material
transactions with UKEF during the year.